503987212 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4033869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN DRIFKA	01/08/2013
RAYMOND SUAVE	01/08/2013
ANDREW JOHN SCHUMACHER	01/08/2013
CHRISTOPHER GONTARSKI	01/08/2013
JEFFREY THOMAS MALINOWSKI	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RYTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 403
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14150381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)226-1919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-226-1818

Email: ysolis@factoriplg.com

Correspondent Name: FACTOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP,

Address Line 1: 1327 W. WASHINGTON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 5G/H

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607

Total Attachments, 9	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Factor/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODY L. FACTOR
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYT-131039

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 039611 FRAME: 0204

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=executed Assignment#page7.tif	
source=executed Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039611 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Brian Drifka, being a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 4052 Wexford Circle North, Richfield, Wisconsin 53076,

Raymond Sauve, being a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 830 Pine Ridge Court, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30087,

Andrew John Schumacher, being a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 301 Richards Place, West Bend, Wisconsin 53095,

Christopher Gontarskí, being a citizen of Canada, having an address at 1595 Swallow Drive, Cedarburg, Wisconsin 53024, and

Jeffrey Thomas Malinowski, being a citizen of the United States of America, having an address at 5575 Field Crest Drive, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027,

have made new and useful processes, machines, articles of manufacture, compositions of matter and/or improvements in NINETY DEGREE WINDLOCK WITH BREAK-AWAY CAPABILITY, for which we have made or are about to make a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, Rytec Corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 403, Jackson, Wisconsin 53037, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, the inventions and discoveries described therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, non-provisional, utility, divisional, renewal, substitute, design, continuation, and Convention applications based

Page 1 of 8

in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- Signee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other

Page 2 of 8

physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, other litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

Page 3 of 8

Assignor Brian Drifka /	c
Signature: Bi + >= /2	
Print Name : <u>BRIAN DRIFKA</u>	
Date : 1/8/2013	
Witnessed by:	1
Print Name:	•
Date: 1/8/13	

Assignor: Raymond Suave
Signature: 12 Su
Print Raymond Saure
Date : 1/8/2013
Witnessed by: MMA 8W
Print Name: AMUSCHNICEY
Date: 1-8-13

Assignor: Andrew John Schumacher	
Signature: John Solu	
Print Name: Andrew J Schumacher	
Date : 1-8-13	e.
Witnessed by: WHY SOUTH	Vindrija kali kususususus us
Print Name: HMW SCHNUI OCK	
Date: 1-8-13	antara maran

Assignor: Christopher Gontarski
Signature:
Print
Name : CHRISTOPHER GONTARSKI.
Date : 1 - 8 - 2013
Witnessed by: MA EN
Print Name: AMY SCHNLINER
Date: 1-8-13.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal.

Assignor: Jeff	rey Thomas Malinowski	
Signature:	Jelkiey T. Malinouski	
Print Name :	Jeffrey T. Malinowski	
Date :	1-9-13	
Witnessed by: _	My Sinnes	*
Print Name:	U ANNU SCHNEIDER	
Date	1-9-13	

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 039611 FRAME: 0213